Town of Rossville Summer's End Festival Cutest Baby Contest



The search is on for the cutest baby in Rossville. If you are between the ages of 3 months and 3 years old, have your mom or dad register you for the CUTEST BABY CONTEST!!!

RETURN FORM BY July 14, 2023

Mail to: Rossville Business Association

P.O. Box 224

Rossville, IN 46065

OR



Drop off this form off at the Rossville Town Hall, or leave in the overnight drop box at the entrance of the Town Hall.

REGISTRATION FORM for CUTEST BABY CONTEST Contest is open to babies 3 months to 3 years old. Contestants MUST live in the Rossville School District. Child's Name: Child's Age: Child's Gender: Girl Boy Parent(s) Name(s): Address: Phone Number:

RELEASE FORM

I give my	child,	, permission to participate in the Rossville Summer's End					
Festival C	utest Baby Contest. I also give my permission to h	ave my child's photo or likeness, in the event that it would be					
published	in one form or another, in publications such as loc	al newspaper or local websites, local newsletters, or material					
relating to	the Summer's End Festival.						
l also und	also understand and agree that I will not hold the Rossville Business Association, Inc., any of its sponsors, the Town of						
Rossville or any of its employees or agents, responsible for any damages, injuries, or liabilities, incurred during this event.							
I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for personal injury or property damage known or unknown, of							
whatever form or nature, which I may have against the Rossville Business Association, Inc., any of its sponsors, the Town							
of Rossville or any of its employees or agents, which may arise from my participation in this contest.							
* * PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING * *							
Name: ₋		Date:					
Signatur	re:						
Address	:						
City:		State: Indiana Zip Code:					
Phone: Cell Phone:							
CHECKLIST FOR CONTESTANTS							
** ALL ITEMS ARE TO BE RECEIVED BY July 14, 2023**							
		Mail to: Rossville Business Association					
□ R	Registration form	Attention: Bev Miller					
□ R	Release form signed	P.O. Box 224					
□В	Biography Page	Rossville, IN 46065					
		Questions: Call Bev Miller (765) 258-3177					

TOWN OF ROSSVILLE SUMMER'S END FESTIVAL

CUTEST BABY CONTEST

Friday, August 25, 2023

Thank you for your participation in the Cutest Baby Contest. Your registration has been received, and the following information will assist you and your contestant to prepare for the big event.

The Summer's End Festival Cutest Baby winner will be crowned on the porch/stage of the new Town Park Pavilion on Friday evening, August 25, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. <u>Please arrive by 6:45 p.m.</u>

The winners of this contest are the people's choice who have voted by giving monetary donations. The child who raises the most money through donations will be chosen as the Cutest Baby. Proceeds from this event will support the organized events and projects of the Rossville Business Association such as the Summer's End Festival fireworks, academic scholarships for Rossville students pursuing advanced degrees, sponsorships, and donations to community events.

GUIDELINES:

1. This packet has three pages: Guidelines, Registration, and Release Form. The registration page and release form are to be mailed to the <u>Rossville Business Association</u>, <u>Attention</u>: <u>Bev Miller</u>, <u>P.O. Box 224</u>, <u>Rossville</u>, <u>IN 46065 or dropped off at the Rossville Town Hall</u>. There is a checklist at the bottom of the release form. Use this checklist to verify that all the requested information has been completed and returned by the deadline.

Guidelines: Please read all the information thoroughly. If you have any questions, please contact Bev Miller at (765) 258-3177.

Registration Form: Use this page to register your child. This form is to be returned to Bev Miller by **Friday, July 14, 2023**.

Release Form: This form must be signed and returned to Bev Miller by <u>Friday</u>, <u>July 14</u>, <u>2023</u>. If a release form has not been signed and returned, the contestant will not participate in the event.

- 2. This contest is based on monetary donations. Each individual will be responsible for collecting their own donations. Donations must be submitted to Bev Miller by <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>August 22</u>, <u>2023</u> so that the totals can be finalized before the event. You can bring your donations to the Town Hall or call Bev to make arrangements for submitting the money. If any checks are collected for the contest, they are to be made payable to the Rossville Business Association, or RBA, with Cutest Baby donation written on the memo line.
- 3. Due to the age of winner, the child will not be riding in the parade.

BIOGRAPHY

Child's Name:						
Age:	Grade in School:	Child's Gender:	☐ Girl	□ Воу		
Parent(s) Name(s)) / To be introduced as the daughte	er or son of:				
What did you do th	nis summer?					
	orothers or sisters?					
	to be when you grow up?					
	pets? If so, tell us about your pet(s					
What is your favor	ite thing to do?					
	self: Hobbies, sports, favorite food	I, favorite toy, favorite color	·			